
no:  MEE-SE2MN-MT TUTI-AUG-2024                                                 Dt: 16.10.2024 

Reply to Pre-Bid Queries 

  Name of Work: “Manning, Operation & Maintenance of VOCPA owned Harbour Tug  

                                          M.T. Tuticorin for two years at VOC Port – Reg.  

Tender Ref no:  MEE-SE2MN-MT TUTI-AUG-2024 

Tender ID:     2024_VOCPT_208640_1 

                    One of the bidder  M/s. Chettinadu Marine & Offshore pvt  ltd.,   raised 

the query and the reply based on the inputs received from Marine Department   are 

furnished below:- 

SI.NO Queries Answer 

1 1.Can you please clarify you are 

exempted from the opening article of 

agreement from the director general of 

shipping? 

Not exempted. 

2 2.Also can we have the safe manning 

certificate of the vessel M T Tuticorin  

Manning Certificate uploaded in page 

No:126  Bid tender document. 

3 
 

3.Class certificates are valid for this 

vessel. 

Class Certificate valid till 21.06.2026. 

4 4. So far you don’t have any update with 

the MMD for change of command as and 

when the master changing took place 

Contractor should comply with the 

guidelines of DGS and the procedures of 

RPSL. 

  

    
Sd/- 

CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER 

 

 

 

 

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT 

AUTHORITY 
(IMS - ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISPS COMPLIANT PORT) 

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MEE DEPARTMENT 

Administrative Office, Harbour Estate, Tuticorin-628 004. 

Website: www.vocport.gov.in 
 

 
 

 

https://eoffice.vocport.gov.in/eFile/ModalCorrespondenceView?corId=97254&individualPageNo=2&cpage=127&fileId=5270&type=Receipt&mId=203972
https://eoffice.vocport.gov.in/eFile/ModalCorrespondenceView?corId=97254&individualPageNo=1&cpage=126&fileId=5270&type=Receipt&mId=203972

